2009 WV C Boys Swimming M eet
Feb. 7 - Hosted by Wis. Rapids Lincoln at UW-Stevens Point

1) Erik Cherney FR

2) Taylor Richards JR

3) Alex Willkom FR

Results
Event 1 Boys200 Yard Medley Relay
WVC Record: 1:40.39 # 2/3/2007 Wausau East Wausau East-
A Hallam, J Hall, R Schnitzler, D Hawker
Team Relay Finals Time Points

1 Wausau East A 1:44.10 32
1) Kurt Hermanson JR 2) Josh Hall SR 3) Billy Brebrick FR 4) Evan Miller SO

2 Stevens Point A 1:48.79 26
1) Mike Walder SR 2) Kyle Cherney SO 3) Joe Sieg FR 4) Logan GollaJR

3 Marshfield A 1:53.81 24
1) Aaron Scheets FR 2) Doug DeVault SR 3) Ade Dillon SO 4) Michael Josephson FR

4 Lakeland A 1:54.91 22
1) Andrew Nielsen SO 2) David Yeung JR 3) David Wenzlick JR 4) David Lonsdorf SR

5 Wausau East B 1:58.90 20
1) Greg Larson JR 2) Levi Westberg JR 3) Eli Danson SO 4) Patrick Alcantara SO

6 Tomahawk A 2:00.07 18
1) Peter Schmit SR 2) Matt Loretz SR 3) John Lazarz FR 4) Klay Ahles SR

7 Marshfield B 2:00.70 14
1) Thomas Stevning-Roe FR  2) Phil Kubica FR 3) Andrew Stevning-Roe SR 4) Nick Guzowski FR

8 Rhinelander A 2:00.83 10
1) Joel McReynolds JR 2) Alex Jones JR 3) Noah Lundmark SO 4) Marcus Knudsen SR

9 Stevens Point C 2:00.89 8

4) Dylan Sadogierski SR

10 Wis. RapidsLincoln A 2:06.91 6
1) Joel Flewellen FR 2) Mitch Johnston JR 3) Cody Swearingen SR 4) Josh Jagodzinski SR
11 Wis. RapidsLincoln B 2:18.45 4
1) TravisLau SR 2) Brad Hoeppner SR 3) Corey Holloway JR 4) Cai Dickman SR
---  Stevens Point B DQ
1) Alan Cherney SR 2) Jacob Szeligowski SO 3) Tyler Brandon SO 4) Brad Baum SR
--- Marshfield C DQ
1) Nick Stamas SO 2) Luke Zahalka SO 3) Peder Kling JR 4) John Weiss SO
Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle
WVC Record: 1:46.49 # 2/4/2006  Alex Hallam Wausau East-
Name Yr School Finals Time Points
1 Danny Brebrick JR Wausau East 1:47.82 16
2 Andrew Nielsen SO Lakeland 1:52.15 13
3 BEvan Miller SO Wausau East 1:54.55 12
4 Adam Schneider SR Rhinelander 1:59.99 11
5 Kyle Schroeckenthal er SR Stevens Point 2:00.68 10
6 Eli Danson SO Wausau East 2:01.93 9
7 Michael Josephson FR Marshfield 2:03.65 7
8 Steven Meier JR Stevens Point 2:07.92 5
9 Kaleb Hentges JR Stevens Point 2:08.20 4
10 Cody Drescher SO Rhinelander 2:09.18 3
11 Aaron Scheets FR Marshfield 2:09.81 2
12 Nick Guzowski FR Marshfield 2:11.49 1
13 Dayton Cady-Teece FR Lakeland 2:14.50
14 Cody Swearingen SR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 2:16.24
15 Pat Killian SO Wis. Rapids Lincoln 2:18.03
16 Dylan Ellison JR Tomahawk 2:23.04
17 Joe Tritz SR Tomahawk 2:26.23
18 Shane Gauger FR Lakeland 2:31.47
19 Matt Dorshorst SO Wis. Rapids Lincoln 2:44.93



2009 WV C Boys Swimming M eet

Feb. 7 - Hosted by Wis. Rapids Lincoln at UW-Stevens Point

Event 3 Boys200 Yard IM

WVC Record: 2:00.07 # 2/3/2007
Name Yr
1 Josh Hall SR
2 RyanKordlin SO
3 Joe Sieg FR
4 Kurt Hermanson JR
5 Billy Brebrick FR
6 Peder Kling JR
7 Dalton Scott SR
8 Blake Higley SR
9 Mitch Johnston JR
10 Phil Kubica FR
11 Joe Nettesheim SO
12 Alex Pdlagi FR
13 Collin McFerrin SO
--- Krisz Palagi FR

Event 4 Boys50 Yard Freestyle

WV C Record: 2153 # 1/30/1988
Name Yr
1 Ben Lonsdorf SR
2 Lucas Koenig SR
3 Mike Walder SR
4 Alan Cherney SR
5 David Lonsdorf SR
6 Marcus Knudsen SR
7 Levi Westberg JR
8 Jay May SR
9 Doug DeVault SR
10 Patrick Alcantara SO
11 David Wenzlick JR
12 Alex Jones JR
13 Josh Jagodzinski SR
14 Klay Ahles SR
15 Tatum Ellis FR
16 lan Thomasgard FR
17 David Yeung JR
18 Matt Loretz SR
19 TravisLau SR
20 Jon Foster SR
--- Cai Dickman SR

Results

Alex Hallam Wausau East-
School FinalsTime
Wausau East 2:02.06
Wis. Rapids Lincoln 2:11.25
Stevens Point 2:15.47
Wausau East 2:15.77
Wausau East 2:21.65
Marshfield 2:23.81
Stevens Point 2:29.34
Stevens Point 2:32.12
Wis. Rapids Lincoln 2:38.05
Marshfield 2:42.69
Tomahawk 2:44.52
Rhinelander 2:55.68
Lakeland 3:06.42
Rhinelander DQ
Dave Heck Rhinelander

School FinalsTime
Rhinelander 22.17
Wausau East 22.28
Stevens Point 23.92
Stevens Point 24.39
Lakeland 24.40
Rhinelander 24.95
Wausau East 25.37
Stevens Point 25.53
Marshfield 25.71
Wausau East 25.75
Lakeland 25.91
Rhinelander 26.33
Wis. Rapids Lincoln 26.93
Tomahawk 26.98
Marshfield 27.38
Marshfield 27.45
Lakeland 27.64
Tomahawk 27.84
Wis. Rapids Lincoln 29.00
Tomahawk 31.00
Wis. Rapids Lincoln DQ

Points
16
13
12
11
10

PNWRAOINO

Points
16
13
12
11

=
PNWAMOINOO



2009 WV C Boys Swimming M eet

Feb. 7 - Hosted by Wis. Rapids Lincoln at UW-Stevens Point

Event 5 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

WV C Record: 52.70 # 2/3/2007
Name Yr
1 LucasKoenig SR
2 Billy Brebrick FR
3 Joel McReynolds JR
4 Joe Sieg FR
5 AdeDillon SO
6 David Wenzlick JR
7 Andrew Stevning-Roe SR
8 Isaac Milkey SR
9 Tyler Brandon SO
10 John Lazarz FR
11 Noah Lundmark SO
12 Thomas Stevning-Roe FR
13 Krisz Palagi FR
14 Corey Holloway JR
15 Levi Westberg JR
--- Dalton Scott SR

Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle
WV C Record: 48.09

O©CoO~NOOTS, WN P

Name

Danny Brebrick
Ben Lonsdorf
David Lonsdorf
Logan Golla
Kaleb Hentges
Zach Stanton
Nick Guzowski
Jay May

Alex Jones
Marcus Knudsen
Mark Jagler
Greg Larson
Dayton Cady-Teece
Jake Krueger
Tatum Ellis
Cody Cator

Joe Tritz

Cai Dickman
Matt Dorshorst
James Leet
Alex Tollison

# 2/7/2009
Yr
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SO
FR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
FR
FR
FR
SO
SR
SR
SO
FR
FR

Cesar Villarreal
School

Wausau East
Wausau East
Rhinelander

Stevens Point
Marshfield

Lakeland

Marshfield

Wis. Rapids Lincoln
Stevens Point
Tomahawk
Rhinelander
Marshfield
Rhinelander

Wis. Rapids Lincoln
Wausau East
Stevens Point

Danny Brebrick
School

Wausau East
Rhinelander
Lakeland

Stevens Point
Stevens Point

Wis. Rapids Lincoln
Marshfield

Stevens Point
Rhinelander
Rhinelander
Wausau East
Wausau East
Lakeland
Marshfield
Marshfield
Lakeland
Tomahawk

Wis. Rapids Lincoln
Wis. Rapids Lincoln
Tomahawk
Tomahawk

Wis. Rapids-

FinalsTime
53.40
1:01.44
1:.02.11
1:02.14
1:02.53
1:05.32
1:05.50
1:06.58
1:07.45
1:10.87
1:11.70
1:12.89
1:15.72
1:15.80
1:17.66

DQ

Wausau East-
FinalsTime

48.09#

49.08
54.12
54.65
56.44
56.47
56.71
57.66
57.93
58.50
59.44
1:00.36
1:00.61
1:01.85
1:02.83
1:03.26
1:05.21
1:09.16
1:11.70
1:13.91
1:14.95

Points
16
13
12
11
10

PNWRAOINO

Points
16
13
12
11
10

RNWkAOINO



2009 WV C Boys Swimming M eet
Feb. 7 - Hosted by Wis. Rapids Lincoln at UW-Stevens Point

Event 7 Boys500 Yard Freestyle
WVC Record: 4:50.58 # 2/4/2006 David Hawker
Name Yr School
1 Evan Miller SO Wausau East
2 Eli Danson SO Wausau East
3 Adam Schneider SR Rhinelander
4 Michael Josephson FR Marshfield
5 Kyle Schroeckenthaler SR Stevens Point
6 Cody Drescher SO Rhinelander
7 lsaac Milkey SR Wis. Rapids Lincoln
8 Steven Meier JR Stevens Point
9 Alan Cherney SR Stevens Point
10 Joe Dickinson FR Marshfield
11 Pat Killian SO Wis. Rapids Lincoln
12 Dylan Ellison JR Tomahawk
13 Shane Gauger FR Lakeland
14 Aaron Leinwander FR Marshfield
15 Abram Smith JR Lakeland
--- Patrick Alcantara SO Wausau East

Event 8 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

WV C Record:

10

11

12

13

14

Team
Wausau East

1) Lucas Koenig SR
Rhinelander

1) Joel McReynolds JR
Stevens Point

1) Dalton Scott SR
Wis. Rapids Lincoln

1) Zach Stanton SO
Stevens Point

1) Blake Higley SR
Tomahawk

1) Klay Ahles SR
Wausau East

1) James Marquardt SR
Lakeland

1) Dayton Cady-Teece FR
Marshfield

1) Doug DeVault SR
Wis. Rapids Lincoln

1) Josh Jagodzinski SR
Tomahawk

1) Dylan Ellison JR
Rhinelander

1) Noah Lundmark SO
Stevens Point

1) Danny Bachinski SO
Lakeland

1) Shane Gauger FR

1:29.80 # 2/4/2006

Wausau East

D Hawker, A Hallam, L Koenig, R Schnitzler

Relay

A

2) Josh Hall SR
A

2) Marcus Knudsen SR
A

2) Jay May SR
A

2) Mitch Johnston JR
B

2) Kyle Cherney SO
A

2) Joe Nettesheim SO
B

2) BenKleist FR
A

2) Robert Walker FR
A

2) lan Thomasgard FR
B

2) Brad Hoeppner SR
B

2) Matt Loretz SR
B

2) Alex Pallagi FR
C

2) Brandon Lemke SR
B

2) Collin McFerrin SO

3) Kevin Sandstrom JR
3) Hunter Kievet FR

3) Abram Smith JR

4) Cody Drescher SO

x2:00.17

4) Dylan Sadogierski SR
2:01.07

4) Jeff Dallman SO

Results
Wausau East-
Finals Time Points

5:13.13 16

5:27.67 13

5:31.20 12

5:37.13 11

5:43.70 10

5:57.56 9

5:57.60 7

5:59.90 5

6:02.61 4

6:29.31 3

6:32.45 2

6:44.04 1

6:54.18

6:56.91

7:41.72

DNF
Wausau East-
Finals Time Points

1:30.46 32
3) Evan Miller SO 4) Danny Brebrick JR

1:37.28 26
3) Adam Schneider SR 4) Ben Lonsdorf SR

1:38.12 24
3) Kyle Schroeckenthaler SR 4) Joe Sieg FR

1:41.98 22
3) Isaac Milkey SR 4) Ryan Kordlin SO

1:44.09 20
3) Kaleb Hentges JR 4) Brad Baum SR

1:44.52 18
3) John Lazarz FR 4) Peter Schmit SR

1:49.57 14
3) Zach Klinner FR 4) Mark Jagler SR

1:49.86 10
3) Cody Cator SO 4) David Yeung JR

1:50.51 8
3) Johannes Jaeger SR 4) Tatum EllisFR

1:50.82 6
3) Pat Killian SO 4) Cody Swearingen SR

1:54.60 4
3) James Leet FR 4) Joe Tritz SR

1:56.09 2



2009 WV C Boys Swimming M eet
Feb. 7 - Hosted by Wis. Rapids Lincoln at UW-Stevens Point

(Event 8 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay — continued)
15 Marshfield B
1) Erik Johnson SO 2) Phil Kubica FR
16 Marshfield C
1) James Urquhart FR 2) Nate Freel SO
17 Wis. RapidsLincoln C
1) Joe Jirschele SR 2) Joel Flewellen FR
Event 9 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke
WVC Record: 5471 # 2/20/1982 Karl Zueger
Name Yr School
1 Andrew Nielsen SO Lakeland
2 Mike Walder SR Stevens Point
3 Kurt Hermanson JR Wausau East
4 Logan Golla JR Stevens Point
5 Peter Schmit SR Tomahawk
6 Aaron Scheets FR Marshfield
7 Zach Stanton SO Wis. Rapids Lincoln
8 Thomas Stevning-Roe FR Marshfield
8 Joel McReynolds JR Rhinelander
10 Kyle Drake SO Stevens Point
11 Peder Kling JR Marshfield
12 Greg Larson JR Wausau East
13 Joe Nettesheim SO Tomahawk
14 Noah Lundmark SO Rhinelander
15 Zach Klinner FR Wausau East
16 TravisLau SR Wis. Rapids Lincoln
17 Jod Flewellen FR Wis. Rapids Lincoln
18 Alex Tollison FR Tomahawk
19 Collin McFerrin SO Lakeland
20 Jeff Dalman SO Lakeland
Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke
WVC Record: 59.21 # 2/7/2009  Josh Hall
Name Yr School
1 Josh Hall SR Wausau East
2 RyanKordlin SO Wis. Rapids Lincoln
3 Kyle Cherney SO Stevens Point
4 Doug DeVault SR Marshfield
5 Jacob Szeligowski SO Stevens Point
6 Mait Loretz SR Tomahawk
7 Phil Kubica FR Marshfield
8 David Yeung JR Lakeland
9 BlakeHigley SR Stevens Point
10 Mitch Johnston JR Wis. Rapids Lincoln
11 Luke Zahaka SO Marshfield
12 Jon Foster SR Tomahawk
13 Alex Palagi FR Rhinelander
14 Kevin Sandstrom JR Rhinelander
15 Brad Hoeppner SR Wis. Rapids Lincoln

Results

3) Joe Dickinson FR

3) Nick Treanker FR

3) Ethan Konhen SO

2:02.98

4) Max Rupp SR

x2:09.25

x2:20.99

Wis. Rapids

FinalsTime
57.85
57.98
59.55
1:04.76
1:04.81
1:05.40
1:05.73
1:06.61
1:06.61
1:07.48
1:08.16
1:12.49
1:14.75
1:17.56
1:19.65
1:20.68
1:22.24
1:24.21
1:30.12
1:33.15

Wausau East-
FinalsTime
590.21#
1:05.58
1:08.75
1:11.95
1:13.06
1:14.56
1:15.47
1:16.64
1:17.13
1:17.97
1:19.41
1:27.37
1:27.98
1:29.96
1:31.65

4) Jamie Navarro SR

4) Bob Nash SO

Points
16
13
12
11
10
9
7
4 .50
4 .50
3
2
1

Points
16
13
12
11
10

PNWkAOINO



2009 WV C Boys Swimming M eet
Feb. 7 - Hosted by Wis. Rapids Lincoln at UW-Stevens Point

Results
Event 11 Boys400 Yard Freestyle Relay
WVC Record: 3:21.02 # 2/3/2007 Wausau East Wausau East-
D Hawker, L Koenig, B Macalalad, R Schnitzler
Team Relay Finals Time Points
1 Wausau East A 3:26.11 32
1) Lucas Koenig SR 2) Eli Danson SO 3) Kurt Hermanson JR 4) Danny Brebrick JR
2 Stevens Point A 3:38.53 26
1) Alan Cherney SR 2) Kyle Schroeckenthaler SR 3) Logan GollaJR 4) Mike Walder SR
3 Rhinelander A 3:38.98 24
1) Adam Schneider SR 2) Alex Jones JR 3) Cody Drescher SO 4) Ben Lonsdorf SR
4 Lakeland A 3:40.58 22
1) David Lonsdorf SR 2) Dayton Cady-Teece FR 3) David Wenzlick JR 4) Andrew Nielsen SO
5 Stevens Point B 3:46.79 20
1) Dylan Sadogierski SR 2) Steven Méier JR 3) Kaleb Hentges JR 4) Dalton Scott SR
6 Wis. Rapids Lincoln A 3:48.49 18
1) Pat Killian SO 2) Isaac Milkey SR 3) Zach Stanton SO 4) Ryan Kordlin SO
7 Marshfield A 3:49.71 14
1) Michael Josephson FR 2) Peder Kling JR 3) Ade Dillon SO 4) Andrew Stevning-Roe SR
8 Wausau East B 3:54.00 10
1) Levi Westberg JR 2) Patrick Alcantara SO 3) Mark Jagler SR 4) Billy Brebrick FR
9 Tomahawk A 3:56.90 8
1) John Lazarz FR 2) Joe Nettesheim SO 3) Klay Ahles SR 4) Peter Schmit SR
10 Marshfield B 4.06.53 6
1) Aaron Scheets FR 2) Jake Krueger FR 3) Thomas Stevning-Roe FR  4) Tatum EllisFR
11 Wis. RapidsLincoln B 4:15.07 4
1) Matt Dorshorst SO 2) Josh Jagodzinski SR 3) Corey Holloway JR 4) Cody Swearingen SR
12 Wausau East C x4:15.69
1) James Marquardt SR 2) BenKleist FR 3) Zach Klinner FR 4) Greg Larson JR
13 Lakeland B 4.30.24 2
1) Robert Walker FR 2) Jeff Dallman SO 3) Shane Gauger FR 4) Cody Cator SO
14 Stevens Point C x4:31.16
1) Devin Geis SO 2) Henry Tolstedt JR 3) Brian Krueger SO 4) Ryan Bink FR
15 Tomahawk B 4:35.66
1) Joe Tritz SR 2) Alex Tollison FR 3) James Leet FR 4) Dylan Ellison JR
16 Marshfield C x4:58.48
1) Aaron Leinwander FR 2) Josh Herron FR 3) Rahul Pathak FR 4) Devin Grant JR
17 Wis. RapidsLincoln C x5:34.26
1) Ethan Konhen SO 2) Joe Jirschele SR 3) Bob Nash SO 4) Cai Dickman SR



Feb. 7 - Hosted by Wis. Rapids Lincoln at UW-Stevens Point

School

Wausau East
Stevens Point
Marshfield
Rhinelander
Lakeland

Wis. Rapids Lincoln
Tomahawk

2009 WV C Boys Swimming M eet

Results
Final Team Scores

WAEA
STPT
MARS
RHIN
LAKE
WIRA
TMHK

Points
343
308
166.50
162.50
123
123

74



